COUNTY	City and County of Denver				City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202
Legislation Details					
File #:	24-0	0704 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	5/20)/2024	In control:	Land Use, Transportation & In Committee	frastructure
On agenda:	6/10)/2024	Final action:	6/10/2024	
Title:	A resolution approving a proposed Contract between the City and County of Denver and Environmental Tree Care LLC for tree maintenance including tree pruning, tree and stump removal and grinding of stumps, tree/shrub removal and stump treatment along waterways; debris removal in parks, parkways and city facilities; structural tree pruning on smaller diameter trees in parks, parkways, City golf course properties and City Facilities; scheduled tree pruning and Stump Removal and Grinding of Stumps for Parkway Trees in area D (map attached); and tree pruning, tree removal on Public Right-of-Ways and Public Property; stump and debris removal and emergency tree services on public right-of-ways, citywide. Approves an on-call contract with Environmental Tree Care LLC for \$1,000,000 and three years for tree maintenance including tree pruning, tree and stump removal and grinding of stumps, tree/shrub removal and stump treatment along waterways; debris removal in parks, parkways and city facilities; structural tree pruning on smaller diameter trees in parks, parkways, City golf course properties and City Facilities; scheduled tree pruning and Stump Removal and Grinding of Stumps for Parkway Trees in area D (map attached); and tree pruning, tree removal on Public Right-of-Ways and Public Property; stump and debris removal and emergency tree services on public right-of-ways, citywide (PARKS-202473454). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-24-2024. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-28-2024.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Lucas Palmisano				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RR24-0704_P&R_Environmental Tree Care LLCOnCall_TreeMaintenance_05-16-2024, 2. 24- 0704 Filed Resolution_Environmental Tree Care LLC 202473454-00, 3. 24-0704 Contract_Environmental Tree Care LLC 202473454-00, 4. 24-0704 Filed Resolution_Environmental Tree Care LLC 202473454-00, 5. 24-0704_signed.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
6/10/2024	1	Council President	się	Ined	
6/10/2024	1	City Council	ad	opted	Pass
5/28/2024	1	Land Use, Transportation Infrastructure Committee	& ap	proved by consent	